

Date: 10/11/19

Cost Proposal

Grant Ellis Natural Resources Manager Parks and Recreation Department City of San Antonio

Re: COSA – Tree Installation – Neighborhood Tree Program

Owner:	City of San Antonio
Owner's Representative:	Grant Ellis
Contractor:	Alpha Building Corporation
Project Manager:	Amy Bricker
RFP No.:	191011-01

This Proposal is offered as set forth in the terms and conditions of the contract and the statement of work as amended by a more detailed statement of work attached.

- 1. All work shall be performed in accordance with the <u>Request for Proposal No. 191011-01</u>
- 2. Furnish materials, equipment, labor, and supervision as required to complete tree supply and installation as outlined in Attachment A: Scope of Services Tree Supply and Installation.
 - a. Number of trees are currently unspecified but to be provided at a unit cost of \$555.00
 - b. Bond cost is additional and will be calculated based on final total
 - c. Target neighborhoods include Adams Hill, Los Jardines, Prospect Hill, Denver Heights and Highland Hills
- 3. Certified wages are included in this proposal.
- 4. No other job related requirements are acknowledged or included in this offer.

Assumptions & Clarifications

- 1. No handling or disposal of hazardous materials.
- 2. Work to be performed during standard working hours Monday through Friday.
- 3. We exclude evenings, weekends and holidays.
- 4. We exclude all unforeseen conditions.

Total Cost NTE:

\$650,000.00

Respectfully, *Amy Brieker* Amy Bricker, Project Manager Alpha Building Corporation